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Why are we here?
Today we are here to provide information

• 2024 YE Financial performance

• Asset and liability management report



2024 YE financial performance 
report
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2024 YE Performance
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Revenues & Other Financing 
Sources (in thousands)

2024 Budget 2024 Actuals Variance ($) 
Under/(Over)

Actuals as % of 
Budget

Tax Revenues 2,395,621 $            2,272,501 $            (123,121) $               95%
Other Revenues 501,190 $               713,922 $               212,732 $               142%
Total Revenues 2,896,812 $            2,986,423 $            89,611 $                 103%

Expenditures (in thousands) 2024 Budget 2024 Actuals Variance ($) 
Under/(Over)

Actuals as % of 
Budget

System Expansion Projects 1,952,920 $            1,428,937 $            523,983 $               73%
Transit Operations 638,125 $               601,479 $               36,646 $                 94%
Debt Service 179,744 $               174,544 $               5,201 $                   97%
Administrative Projects 152,186 $               145,014 $               7,172 $                   95%
Service Delivery Projects 132,830 $               87,887 $                 44,943 $                 66%
Other Expenses 57,236 $                 23,536 $                 33,700 $                 41%
Total Expenses 3,113,041 $            2,461,397 $            651,644 $               79%


Summary

				December2024 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

				As of: Dec2024 YTD

				Year End: All

				Generated on: January 28, 2025

						Hide





						Hide column

				Revenues & Other Financing Sources (in thousands)				2024 Budget		2024 Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

				Tax Revenues		Tax Revenues		$    2,395,621		$    2,272,501		$   (123,121)		95%

		Hide row		Total Revenues w/o TIFIA		Income Statement		$    2,803,506		$    2,893,900		$    90,394		103%

		Hide row		DSTT Transition and TIFIA Loans		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		$    93,306		$    93,306		$    - 0		100%



				Other Revenues				$    501,190		$    714,705		$    213,515		143%

				Total Revenues				$    2,896,812		$    2,987,206		$    90,394		103%











				Expenditures (in thousands)				2024 Budget		2024 Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget Modal		Actual Modal		Modal Variance

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    638,125		$    601,479		$    36,646		94%

		Hide row						Budget		Actual		Budget Variance

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    1,952,920		$    1,428,937		$    523,983		73%

		Hide row		Enhancement Projects		ENHANCEMENT		$    60,692		$    37,880		$    22,812		62%

		Hide row		SOGR Projects		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		$    72,138		$    50,008		$    22,131		69%

				Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    152,186		$    145,014		$    7,172		95%

		Hide row		Agency Admin Support		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		$    140,695		$    141,919		$   (1,224)		101%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    132,830		$    87,887		$    44,943		66%

				Debt Service				$    179,744		$    174,544		$    5,201		97%

				Other Expenses				$    57,236		$    23,536		$    33,700		41%

				Total Expenses				$    3,101,550		$    2,458,302		$    643,248		79%



								(BUD-EP) Budget		(ACT-EP) Actual		(VAR-E) Exp Variance

						(DEBTALL) Debt Service		179,744,380		174,543,540		5,200,840

						(TAXCOLL) Tax Collections and Fees All		20,248,179		15,536,709		4,711,470

						(LEASES) Leases		12,943,387		2,379,645		10,563,742

						(SBITA) SBITA		4,431,346		5,092,416		-661,070

						(DONATIONS-OTHER-GOVTS) Contribution to Partner Agencies

						(OTHER-NONOP) Other Non-Operating Expenses		612,885		527,091		85,794

						(AGENCY-CONTINGENCY) Agency Contingency		19,000,000				19,000,000

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    1,952,920		$    1,428,937		$    523,983		73%

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    638,125		$    601,479		$    36,646		94%

				Debt Service				$    179,744		$    174,544		$    5,201		97%

				Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    152,186		$    145,014		$    7,172		95%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    132,830		$    87,887		$    44,943		66%

				Other Expenses				$    57,236		$    23,536		$    33,700		41%

				Total Expenses				$    3,113,041		$    2,461,397		$    651,644		79%





		24-Feb		Lynnwood -> Savings?

				OMFS -> on schedule?

				STRIDE language?

				DSTT -> what happened? Track access

				IT Tech Program -> plan/schedule?

				SOGR/ENH -> plan/schedule

























































































































































































































































































































































Summary no gains and loss

				December2024 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

				As of: Dec2024 YTD

				Year End: All

				Generated on: January 28, 2025

						Hide





						Hide column

				Revenues & Other Financing Sources (in thousands)				2024 Budget		2024 Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

				Tax Revenues		Tax Revenues		$    2,395,621		$    2,272,501		$   (123,121)		95%

		Hide row		Total Revenues w/o TIFIA		Income Statement		$    2,803,506		$    2,893,900		$    90,394		103%

		Hide row		DSTT Transition and TIFIA Loans		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		$    93,306		$    93,306		$    - 0		100%



				Other Revenues				$    501,190		$    713,922		$    212,732		142%

				Total Revenues				$    2,896,812		$    2,986,423		$    89,611		103%











				Expenditures (in thousands)				2024 Budget		2024 Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget Modal		Actual Modal		Modal Variance

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    638,125		$    601,479		$    36,646		94%

		Hide row						Budget		Actual		Budget Variance

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    1,952,920		$    1,428,937		$    523,983		73%

		Hide row		Enhancement Projects		ENHANCEMENT		$    60,692		$    37,880		$    22,812		62%

		Hide row		SOGR Projects		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		$    72,138		$    50,008		$    22,131		69%

				Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    152,186		$    145,014		$    7,172		95%

		Hide row		Agency Admin Support		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		$    140,695		$    141,919		$   (1,224)		101%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    132,830		$    87,887		$    44,943		66%

				Debt Service				$    179,744		$    174,544		$    5,201		97%

				Other Expenses				$    57,236		$    23,536		$    33,700		41%

				Total Expenses				$    3,101,550		$    2,458,302		$    643,248		79%



								(BUD-EP) Budget		(ACT-EP) Actual		(VAR-E) Exp Variance

						(DEBTALL) Debt Service		179,744,380		174,543,540		5,200,840

						(TAXCOLL) Tax Collections and Fees All		20,248,179		15,536,709		4,711,470

						(LEASES) Leases		12,943,387		2,379,645		10,563,742

						(SBITA) SBITA		4,431,346		5,092,416		-661,070

						(DONATIONS-OTHER-GOVTS) Contribution to Partner Agencies

						(OTHER-NONOP) Other Non-Operating Expenses		612,885		527,091		85,794

						(AGENCY-CONTINGENCY) Agency Contingency		19,000,000				19,000,000

				System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    1,952,920		$    1,428,937		$    523,983		73%

				Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    638,125		$    601,479		$    36,646		94%

				Debt Service				$    179,744		$    174,544		$    5,201		97%

				Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    152,186		$    145,014		$    7,172		95%

				Service Delivery Projects				$    132,830		$    87,887		$    44,943		66%

				Other Expenses				$    57,236		$    23,536		$    33,700		41%

				Total Expenses				$    3,113,041		$    2,461,397		$    651,644		79%





		24-Feb		Lynnwood -> Savings?

				OMFS -> on schedule?

				STRIDE language?

				DSTT -> what happened? Track access

				IT Tech Program -> plan/schedule?

				SOGR/ENH -> plan/schedule

























































































































































































































































































































































REV

		1_ Revenue Sources Actual vs Budget waterfall_stat accounts

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		(2024M12) December

		Department_RBU		All

		Responsible BU_RBU		REVENUE DEPARTMENTS

				Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

		Income Statement		2,803,505,688.07		2,893,899,752.47		90,394,064.40

		Tax Revenues		2,395,621,395.67		2,272,500,552.78		-123,120,842.89		-5%

		Passenger Fare Revenues		59,434,217		61,822,529		2,388,312		4%

		Investment Income		115,041,847.76		244,414,370.29		129,372,522.53		112%

		Federal Grants		216,715,461		264,521,882		47,806,421		22%

		Miscellaneous Revenues		16,692,767		20,789,713		4,096,946

		Local & State Contributions				29,850,706		29,850,706

		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		93,306,180		93,306,180		0

				2,896,811,868.07		2,987,205,932.47		90,394,064.40		3%





				Series1

		Budget		$2,896,811,868

		Tax Revenues		($123,120,843)

		Fare Revenues		$2,388,312

		Other Revenues		$4,096,946

		TIFIA		$0

		Grants/Contrib.		$77,657,127

		Investment		$129,372,523

		Actuals		2,987,205,932



		Check		$0

																				7.14

																				3.92





REV no gains and loss

		1_ Revenue Sources Actual vs Budget waterfall_stat accounts

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		(2024M12) December

		Department_RBU		All

		Responsible BU_RBU		REVENUE DEPARTMENTS

				Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

		Income Statement		2,803,505,688.07		2,893,899,752.47		90,394,064.40

		Tax Revenues		2,395,621,395.67		2,272,500,552.78		-123,120,842.89		-5%

		Passenger Fare Revenues		59,434,217		61,822,529		2,388,312		4%

		Investment Income		115,041,847.76		244,414,370.29		129,372,522.53		112%

		Federal Grants		216,715,461		264,521,882		47,806,421		22%

		Miscellaneous Revenues		16,692,767		20,006,439		3,313,672

		Local & State Contributions				29,850,706		29,850,706

		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		93,306,180		93,306,180		0

				2,896,811,868.07		2,986,422,658.47		89,610,790.40		3%





				Series1

		Budget		$2,896,811,868

		Tax Revenues		($123,120,843)

		Fare Revenues		$2,388,312

		Other Revenues		$3,313,672

		TIFIA		$0

		Grants/Contrib.		$77,657,127

		Investment		$129,372,523

		Actuals		2,986,422,658



		Check		$0

																				7.14

																				3.92





MODAL

		2_YTD Modal OpEx Actuals vs Budget

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		(2024M12) December

		Responsible BU_RBU		All

						Operating Expense

		All		Budget Modal		638,124,567.92

		LINK LIGHT RAIL		Modal Variance		22,061,218.01

		SOUNDER COMMUTER RAIL		Modal Variance		7,619,566.38				Take modal % over under budget from the monthly modal summary report (100- actual as % of budget)

		ST EXPRESS BUS		Modal Variance		5,948,838.76

		T LINE		Modal Variance		1,015,928.52

		All		Actual Modal		601,479,016.25

				Series1

		Budget		$638,124,568

		LINK LIGHT RAIL		($22,061,218)

		SOUNDER COMMUTER RAIL		($7,619,566)

		ST EXPRESS BUS		($5,948,839)

		T LINE		($1,015,929)

		Actual		$601,479,016



				(36,645,552)

				-6%





SYX

		6_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall SYX

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2024M12) December

		Project_PRM.Type		SYSTEM EXPANSION

						YTD

		All		BUD		1952920012.03

		SOUNDER COMMUTER RAIL		VAR		21900196.12

		LINK LIGHT RAIL		VAR		393832011.35

		T LINE		VAR		8520189.66

		ST EXPRESS BUS		VAR		617841.960000001

		STRIDE BUS RAPID TRANSIT		VAR		70072009.01

		MULTIMODAL		VAR		29040716.85

		All		ACT		1428937047.08

				Series1

		Budget		$1,952,920,012

		Link		($393,832,011)

		Stride		($70,072,009)

		STX & Other		($29,658,559)

		Tacoma Link		($8,520,190)

		Sounder		($21,900,196)

		Actual		$1,428,937,047



				-27%

				($523,982,965)





SDP wo 0x002

		5_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2024M09) September

						YTD

		All		BUD		1,594,955,760

		SYSTEM EXPANSION		VAR		286,310,457

		ENHANCEMENT		VAR		20,329,672

		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		VAR		26,902,008

		ADMINISTRATIVE		VAR		6,508,783

		All		ACT		1,254,904,841

		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		VAR		1,302,718



				Series1

		Budget		ERROR:#REF!

		SOGR		($26,902,008)

		Enhancements		(20,329,672)

		Admin		(5,206,065)

		Actual		ERROR:#REF!











SDP 

		5_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2024M12) December

						YTD

		All		BUD		2237936174.39

		SYSTEM EXPANSION		VAR		523982964.95

		ENHANCEMENT		VAR		22812191.92

		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		VAR		22130792.78

		ADMINISTRATIVE		VAR		7171725.89000002

		All		ACT		1661838498.85

		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		VAR		-1224232.91



				Series1

		Budget		$132,830,393

		SOGR		($22,130,793)

		Enhancements		($22,812,192)

		Actual		$87,887,408





				(44,942,985)

				-34%





PRJ (2)



								PROJECTS - SUMMARY

								As of: Dec2024

								Generated on: Jan 28, 2025



								Forecast is updated for May, July, and October reports





								Projects (in thousands)		2024
Budget		2024
Actuals		Variance 		Actuals as % of Budget				Annual 
Budget		YE Forecast 		Variance  (Budget - 
YE Fcst)		YE Fcst as % of Budget								% below or above budget

										Budget		Actual								Annual Budget		Annual Forecast

								SYSTEM EXPANSION		1,952,920		1,428,937		523,983		73%				1,952,920		1,554,274		398,646		80%				STX & Other		48%		38%						0.5210984988		48%

								LINK LIGHT RAIL		1,537,785		1,143,953		393,832		74%				1,537,785		1,246,760		291,025		81%								26%

								SOUNDER COMMUTER RAIL		90,351		68,450		21,900		76%				90,351		74,679		15,672		83%								24%

								ST EXPRESS BUS		12,759		12,141		618		95%				12,759		10,796		1,963		85%								5%

								STRIDE BUS RAPID TRANSIT		253,297		183,225		70,072		72%				253,297		199,104		54,193		79%								28%

								T LINE		9,557		1,037		8,520		11%				9,557		3,645		5,912		38%								89%

								MULTIMODAL		49,171		20,131		29,041		41%				49,171		19,290		29,881		39%								59%

								ENHANCEMENT		60,692		37,880		22,812		62%				60,692		36,016		24,676		59%								38%

								STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		72,138		50,008		22,131		69%				72,138		49,196		22,942		68%								31%

								ADMINISTRATIVE		152,186		145,014		7,172		95%				152,186		143,965		8,221		95%								5%

								All		$    2,237,936		$    1,661,838		$    576,098		74%				$    2,237,936		$    1,783,452		$    454,485		80%



																																		100%

																																		100%

																																		100%
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2024 YE Revenues and Other Sources

5

Actuals were $90M or 3% higher than planned

 Tax revenues 
   (5% under budget)

 Ridership / fares
    (4% over budget)

 Investment 
income

    (112% over budget)

 Federal grants
    (22% over budget)
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2024 YE System Expansion Projects

6

 Link
    (26% under budget)

 Stride
    (28% under budget)

 ST Express & Other
    (48% under budget)

 Tacoma Link
    (89% under budget)

 Sounder
    (24% under budget)

Actuals were $524M or 27% lower than planned
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2024 YE Transit Modes Operating

7

 Link
   (6% under budget) 

 Sounder
   (8% under budget)

 ST Express
    (3% under budget)

 Tacoma Link
    (5% under budget)

Actuals were $37M or 6% lower than planned
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2024 YE Service Delivery Projects

 State of Good 
Repair

    (31% under budget)

 Enhancements
    (38% under budget)

Actuals were $45M or 34% lower than planned
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Asset Liability Management 
(ALM) Report
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ALM-Investment Portfolios

Total Agency investments in the Unrestricted and Restricted Portfolios were ~$5.4 billion as of yearend 
2024.  The portfolio increased by $1.3 billion in Q1 of 2025 due to a TIFIA loan draw

 Unrestricted funds are available for any Agency needs, whereas Restricted funds are set aside for specific 
purposes based on Board policy and other constraints 

The portfolio has remains well positioned for the current rate environment.  Staff continues to monitor the 
broad economic picture and adjust the portfolio as appropriate
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ALM-Investment Income
Full year 2024 Investment Income of $241 
million was $128 million above the 2024 
original budget of $113 million and $18 million 
above the revised budget of $223 million:

 Higher than planned interest rates

 Higher than planned 
investment balances
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ALM-Debt Portfolio
The Agency had $3.53 billion of outstanding bonds and 
TIFIA borrowings as of December 31, 2024

 The Agency drew an additional $1.3B from existing 
TIFIA loans in Q1 of 2025

The Agency will access the debt market when 
appropriate to address funding needs and take 
advantage of market opportunities



Thank you.

soundtransit.org

Thank you.
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